02 AM 22 0824

ADOPTED SENATE

- 1 Senator Hill of the 4th offered the following amendment:
- 2 Amend SB 367 by inserting on line 3 of page 1 immediately following the word "institution"
- 3 the words "more than five but".
- 4 By striking the word "prorated" on line 4 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the words
- 5 "the amount of".
- By inserting on line 11 of page 1 immediately following the word "substantially" the words
- 7 "and permanently".
- 8 By inserting on line 18 of page 1 immediately following the word "<u>taking</u>" the words "<u>more</u>
- 9 <u>than five but</u>".
- By striking lines 19 and 20 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 11 "more disabilities and who is determined to be disabled by the Georgia Student Finance
- 12 <u>Commission.'</u>"
- By striking lines 4 and 5 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- "academic year, except for awards of \$1,500.00 per academic year for students determined
- to be disabled by the Georgia Student Finance Commission who are taking more than five
- but less than 12 quarter or semester hours".